Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE iited States Patent and Trademark Office

12:16:04 TRAULARA98971		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Congress Financial Corporation	Name: Burpee Holdings Company	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Street Address: 300 Park Avenue	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 Park Avenue	
Corporation-State Illinois	ou Warminster	
Other	State: PA	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: PA Country: USA Association Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 9/9/04	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo	1 🗂	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania	
<u> </u>	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other Release of security interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 994,320	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Dawn L. Vahey, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00	
Charact Address. White and Williams LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: White and Williams ELF 1800 One Liberty Place	Enclosed Check 171827	
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>215-864-6808</u> Fax Number: <u>215-789-7678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: vaheyd@whiteandwilliams.com	Authorized User Name	
0 0' 1 n/		
9. Signature: Laun L IV a	12/14/04 Date	
Dawn L. Vahen	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

35

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

<u>Trademark Name</u> GROWER TALKS	Registration No. 994,320	Registration Date 10/17/1974
FWN FLORICULTURE WORLDWIDE NETWORK	2,161,370	06/02/1998
HTTP://WWW.GROWERTALKS.COM and Design	•	
FLORICULTURE WORLDWIDE NETWORK	2,224,940	02/23/1999

Doc. #562931v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0318

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Burpee Holding Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, with offices at 300 Park Avenue, Warminster, PA 18974 (the "Grantor") executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated February 28, 2002, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2002 at Reel 2523, Frame 0763 (hereinafter the "Grant") to Congress Financial Corporation (Central), an Illinois corporation with a place of business at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, IL 60606 (hereinafter the "Bank");

WHEREAS, the Grant grants to the Bank a security interest in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and trademark applications ("Applications") as more particularly described therein and as hereinafter set forth, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and Applications and any and all license agreements relating thereto, in order to secure the payment and performance of certain obligations (hereinafter the "Obligations") of Grantor to Bank, and Bank still holds such security interest; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the Obligations, and Bank's security interest is being terminated and cancelled concurrently herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the satisfaction of the Obligations, Bank hereby releases Grantor and all its successors in interest from any and all interest Bank now has or which it may have with respect to the right, title and interest in and to the subject Trademarks and Applications (including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto), the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and Applications and any and all license agreements relating thereto, and all other rights and interests set forth in the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has executed this Release this ______ day of September, 2004.

Congress Financial Corporation (Central)

Print Name and Title

1

Doc. #366394v.1

STATE OF TILINOIS COUNTY OF Cook	: : SS :
person who executed and within Release	y of September, 2004, before me personally appeared who acknowledged to me that s/he is the Financial Corporation (Central), known to me to be the se on behalf of said banking association, and that s/he is a behalf of Congress Financial Corporation.
A COLE ROSSION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Mark Wurre Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL SMARK B DUNNE	My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/04/06

[Seal]

2

Doc. #366394v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0320